
TO AMEND AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

THE CITY OF GREENSBORO AND CALYX ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, INC.   

 

 

THE AGREEMENT signed by the parties on 2/3/2015 is hereby AMENDED as 

follows: 

  

The agreement (Contract #2010-026B) is amended to add funding for 

additional design services that are over and above those included 

within the original scope of services. These services include extension 

of construction inspections due weather issues extending the 

construction timeframe for completion along both Randleman Road and 

Florida Street. This amendment, in the amount of $40,103.54, brings the 

total cost of the contract to $243,444.59. 

 

It is expressly agreed by the parties that this contract is 

supplemental to the original contract number 2010-026B, between the 

parties, which is made a part by reference, and all terms, conditions, 

and provisions of the original contract, unless specifically modified, 

are to apply to this contract and are made a part of this contract as 

though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein. 

 

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the 

provisions of the amended contract and any of the provisions of the 

original contract, the provisions of the amended contract shall in all 

respects govern and control. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CONSULTANT have executed this Agreement as of the day and year 

first above written. 

              

 

Calyx Engineers & Consultants, Inc. 

7500 E. Independence Blvd., Suite 100 

Charlotte, North Carolina  228227 

 

 

       Date:      

   For Consultant 

 

 

 

 Witnessed by:       Date:      

 

 

              

 

 

CITY OF GREENSBORO 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

 

 

Recommended by:         Date:      

          City Engineer 

 

 

 

Recommended by:         Date:      

         Director of Engineering & Inspections 

 

 

This instrument has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act. 

 

 

Approved:        Date:      

        Deputy Finance Officer 

 

 

Approved as to Form and Legality:        Date:      

           Assistant City Attorney 

 

 

Approval Granted:        Date:      

         City Manager’s Office 

 

 

Attest:        Date:      

  City Clerk 
 

 

 

 


