
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 2010-026B WITH 

CALYX ENGINEERS & CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION 

INSPECTIONS OF THE GENERAL SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS ALONG THE 

FLORIDA STREET AND RANDLEMAN ROAD PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, on February 3, 2015, City Council approved a contract for the construction 

inspections for the General Sidewalk Improvements along the Florida Street and Randleman 

Road Project by Calyx Engineers & Consultants, Inc.; 

 

WHEREAS, the inspections the General Sidewalk Improvements will require the addition of 

construction inspections due to weather related issues extending construction timeframe for 

completion of work; 

 

WHEREAS, Calyx Engineers & Consultants, Inc. was requested to provide the additional 

construction inspection services. 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the extension in the amount of $40,103.54 of Contract No. 2010-026B with Calyx 

Engineers & Consultants, Inc. is hereby approved and the Mayor and/or City Manager and the 

City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper 

extension to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $40,103.54 

from Account No. 401-4545-01.6015 and Activity No. A11089. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


